

Hall of the House of Representatives
90th General Assembly - Fiscal Session, 2016
Amendment Form

JBC 04/21/16 (1)

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1032

AN ACT FOR THE STATE MILITARY DEPARTMENT APPROPRIATION FOR THE 2016-2017 FISCAL
YEAR.

Amendment No. 1 to House Bill No. 1032

Amend House Bill No. 1032 as originally introduced:

Page 1, delete lines 30 and 31 in their entirety and substitute the following:

" (1) U131U	ARK ADJUTANT GENERAL	1	\$172,062
(2) U132U	ARK DEPUTY ADJUTANT GENERAL	1	\$148,172"

And

Page 5, line 23, delete "\$2,664,370" and substitute "2,782,064"

And

Page 5, line 25, delete "1,010,531 and substitute "1,037,554"

And

Page 5, line 36, delete "\$6,514,350" and substitute "\$6,659,067"

And

Page 7, line 15, delete "3,000" and substitute "40,000"

And

Page 7, line 16, delete "\$2,503,000" and substitute "2,540,000"

And

Page 12 immediately following SECTION 18 insert the following SECTION to read as follows:

" SECTION 19. SPECIAL LANGUAGE. NOT TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE ARKANSAS CODE NOR PUBLISHED SEPARATELY AS SPECIAL, LOCAL AND TEMPORARY LAW. GENERALS SALARY. The line item maximums for the State of Arkansas Adjutant General and



Deputy Adjutant General are based on the salary grid by the United States Department of Defense. Incumbents in these positions shall be compensated in accordance with the Department of Defense Advisory Service Pay Plan and are not guaranteed placement at the maximum level. The line item maximum salaries may be adjusted on July 1 of each fiscal year to incorporate salary rate changes that have been implemented by the U.S. Department of Defense.

The provisions of this section shall be in effect only from July 1, 2016, through June 30, 2017. "

And

Appropriately renumber the subsequent SECTIONS of the bill.

The Amendment was read _____
By: Joint Budget Committee
KCS/KCS - 04-21-2016 10:30:37
KCS129

Chief Clerk